



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8825/2024**
NIVEEN KUMARPetitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: **Mr.Vikrant N. Goyal and**
Mr.Aditya Shukla, Advs. for
UOI

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

% **ORDER**
27.11.2024

No time left.

List on 15th May, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

NOVEMBER 27, 2024/sg

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)